File No.WR-HQ0ESTT(RCGD)/1/2022-O/o CPO(Adm.)/HQ/WR



RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL – WESTERN RAILWAY WESTERN RAILWAY PARCEL DEPOT, ALIBHAI PREMJI MARG,GRANT ROAD (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 007.

WEBSITE: www.rrc-wr.com

GDCE NOTIFICATION NO.01/2019 & 2/2019 – POST – Junior Clerk cum Typist , CCTC

NOTICE FOR DECLARATION OF PROV. PANEL –PART 5 FOR Junior Clerk cum Typist

&
PROV. PANEL PART-5 , PROV. REPL. PANEL PART-2 FOR CCTC

Ref: Notice dated 15-09-2023, 11-9-2024

- Cases of 2 employees for CCTC & 1 employee for Junior Clerk cum Typist were kept pending earlier. Upon finalization of these cases, RRC hereby declares prov. panel part- 5 of 1 employee & prov. Replacement panel part-2 of 1 employee for CCTC and prov. panel part-5 of 1 employee for Junior Clerk cum Typist.
- 2. Details of empaneled employees are as under:

CCTC

A. Prov. panel part- 5

SR.	Roll Number	NAME	FATHER'S	DOB	COMM.	PRESENT	DIVISIO
NO.			NAME			POST	N
		Makwana	Makwana	10/06/1992	OBC	Track	BVP
1	13820802387	Rajubhai	Rameshbhai			Maintainer	
		Rameshbhai	Ghusabhai				

B. Prov. Replacement panel part-2

1	15860603675	Bahadur kumar	Khushial Chauhan	10/02/1990	OBC	Empaneled earlier in Train Clerk Panel

Junior Clerk cum Typist

Prov. panel part- 5

1	16858809202	Yadav vinod	Ramshiromani	12-11-1986	OBC	Track	MMCT
			Yadav			Maintainer	

3. Changes as mentioned below are made in case of employees empaneled earlier

ĺ	1	15860608679	Toontun Kumar	Sudama Sah	Shifted from OBC merit to UR merit in
					prov. Panel part-1

File No.WR-HQ0ESTT(RCGD)/1/2022-O/o CPO(Adm.)/HQ/WR

-2-

- 4. Allotment of Division will be decided by Headquarter Office.
- 5. While due care has been taken in preparing the result, in case of any inadvertent error/s is noticed at any stage, RRC-WR reserves the right to rectify it at later stage of selection procedure.
- 6. RRC-WR reserves the right to declare any employee unsuccessful or delete his/ her name from the notified result /panel at any stage of the selection procedure, if any discrepancy or malpractice is noticed or brought to the notice of RRC at any stage. The decision of RRC in the matter shall be final.
- 7. RRC will not entertain any individual queries in this regard.

8. For any legal dispute the jurisdiction will be Hon'ble CAT / High Court, Mumbai.

Digitally Signed by संदीप भंडारे SANDEEP BHANDARE Dap ुश्रम् १८०२४ 16:51:10

Reason: Approved

Date: 27-11-2024